Corning
Cable Systems
Evolant® Solutions
Outdoor Cable Catalog
2 Corning Cable Systems
Evolant® Duct - Cable  A-DQ(ZN)2Y...LG
Stranded Loose Tube Design, Non-Metallic, Dry Core
Evolant® Solution Products

Number
of stranding
elements
OuterØ
(mm)
Net weight
(kg/km)
Max. tensile
load during
installation
(N)
Min. bending
radius during
installation
(mm)
FWLT01-S0012-U001 A-DQ(ZN)2Y 1x12 12 12 1 6 11.2 91 2700 170
FWLT01-S0024-U001 A-DQ(ZN)2Y 2x12 24 12 2 6 11.2 91 2700 170
FWLT01-S0036-U001 A-DQ(ZN)2Y 3x12 36 12 3 6 11.2 91 2700 170
FWLT01-S0048-U001 A-DQ(ZN)2Y 4x12 48 12 4 6 11.2 91 2700 170
FWLT01-S0060-U001 A-DQ(ZN)2Y 5x12 60 12 5 6 11.2 91 2700 170
FWLT01-S0072-U001 A-DQ(ZN)2Y 6x12 72 12 6 6 11.2 91 2700 170
FWLT01-S0096-U001 A-DQ(ZN)2Y 8x12 96 12 8 8 12.7 125 2700 195
FWLT01-S0120-U001 A-DQ(ZN)2Y 10x12 120 12 10 10 14.3 155 2700 215
FWLT01-S0144-U001 A-DQ(ZN)2Y 12x12 144 12 12 12 16.0 190 2700 245
FWLT01-S0192-U001 A-DQ(ZN)2Y 16x12 192 12 16 18 16.6 190 2700 250
FWLT01-S0216-U001 A-DQ(ZN)2Y 18x12 216 12 18 18 16.6 190 2700 250
FWLT01-S0288-U001 A-DQ(ZN)2Y 24x12 288 12 24 24 18.9 250 2700 285
Other attenuation values, fiber counts, fiber types, cable designs and color codes on request.
Corning Cable Systems GmbH & Co. KG · Rotherstrasse 21 · 10245 Berlin, Germany
Fax: +49 30 5303 2334 · emea.cs@corning.com · http://www.corning.com/cablesystems
Corning Cable Systems reserves the right to improve, enhance and modify the features and specifications of Corning Cable Systems’ products without prior notification. Evolant is a

Number
of stranding
elements
OuterØ
(mm)
Net weight
(kg/km)
Max. tensile
load during
installation
(N)
Min. bending
radius during
installation
(mm)
FWLT01-S0012-U003 A-DQ(BN)2Y 1x12 12 12 1 6 11.6 110 4000 210
FWLT01-S0024-U003 A-DQ(BN)2Y 2x12 24 12 2 6 11.6 110 4000 210
FWLT01-S0036-U003 A-DQ(BN)2Y 3x12 36 12 3 6 11.6 110 4000 210
FWLT01-S0048-U003 A-DQ(BN)2Y 4x12 48 12 4 6 11.6 110 4000 210
FWLT01-S0060-U003 A-DQ(BN)2Y 5x12 60 12 5 6 11.6 110 4000 210
FWLT01-S0072-U003 A-DQ(BN)2Y 6x12 72 12 6 6 11.6 110 4000 210
FWLT01-S0096-U003 A-DQ(BN)2Y 8x12 96 12 8 8 13.1 140 5000 230
FWLT01-S0120-U003 A-DQ(BN)2Y 10x12 120 12 10 10 14.7 175 5000 260
FWLT01-S0144-U003 A-DQ(BN)2Y 12x12 144 12 12 12 16.4 215 5000 290
FWLT01-S0192-U003 A-DQ(BN)2Y 16x12 192 12 16 18 17.0 215 5000 300
FWLT01-S0216-U003 A-DQ(BN)2Y 18x12 216 12 18 18 17.0 215 5000 300
FWLT01-S0288-U003 A-DQ(BN)2Y 24x12 288 12 24 24 19.3 280 5000 340
Other attenuation values, fiber counts, fiber types, cable designs and color codes on request.
Glass yarns for
rodent resistant
4 Corning Cable Systems

Number
of stranding
elements
OuterØ
(mm)
Net weight
(kg/km)
Max. tensile
load during
installation
(N)
Min. bending
radius during
installation
(mm)
FWLT01-S0012-U002 A-DQ(ZN)(L)2Y 1x12 12 12 1 6 12.2 115 2700 185
FWLT01-S0024-U002 A-DQ(ZN)(L)2Y 2x12 24 12 2 6 12.2 115 2700 185
FWLT01-S0036-U002 A-DQ(ZN)(L)2Y 3x12 36 12 3 6 12.2 115 2700 185
FWLT01-S0048-U002 A-DQ(ZN)(L)2Y 4x12 48 12 4 6 12.2 115 2700 185
FWLT01-S0060-U002 A-DQ(ZN)(L)2Y 5x12 60 12 5 6 12.2 115 2700 185
FWLT01-S0072-U002 A-DQ(ZN)(L)2Y 6x12 72 12 6 6 12.2 115 2700 185
FWLT01-S0096-U002 A-DQ(ZN)(L)2Y 8x12 96 12 8 8 13.7 150 2700 210
FWLT01-S0120-U002 A-DQ(ZN)(L)2Y 10x12 120 12 10 10 15.3 180 2700 230
FWLT01-S0144-U002 A-DQ(ZN)(L)2Y 12x12 144 12 12 12 17.0 220 2700 260
FWLT01-S0192-U002 A-DQ(ZN)(L)2Y 16x12 192 12 16 18 17.6 220 2700 265
FWLT01-S0216-U002 A-DQ(ZN)(L)2Y 18x12 216 12 18 18 17.6 220 2700 265
FWLT01-S0288-U002 A-DQ(ZN)(L)2Y 24x12 288 12 24 24 19.9 290 2700 300
Other attenuation values, fiber counts, fiber types, cable designs and color codes on request.
Laminated aluminium
tape
5Corning Cable Systems

Number
of stranding
elements
OuterØ
(mm)
Net weight
(kg/km)
Max. tensile
load during
installation
(N)
Min. bending
radius during
installation
(mm)
FWLT01-S0012-U005 A-DQ(ZN)(SR)2Y 1x12 12 12 1 6 12.3 145 2700 250
FWLT01-S0024-U005 A-DQ(ZN)(SR)2Y 2x12 24 12 2 6 12.3 145 2700 250
FWLT01-S0036-U005 A-DQ(ZN)(SR)2Y 3x12 36 12 3 6 12.3 145 2700 250
FWLT01-S0048-U005 A-DQ(ZN)(SR)2Y 4x12 48 12 4 6 12.3 145 2700 250
FWLT01-S0060-U005 A-DQ(ZN)(SR)2Y 5x12 60 12 5 6 12.3 145 2700 250
FWLT01-S0072-U005 A-DQ(ZN)(SR)2Y 6x12 72 12 6 6 12.3 145 2700 250
FWLT01-S0096-U005 A-DQ(ZN)(SR)2Y 8x12 96 12 8 8 13.8 180 2700 280
FWLT01-S0120-U005 A-DQ(ZN)(SR)2Y 10x12 120 12 10 10 15.4 220 2700 310
FWLT01-S0144-U005 A-DQ(ZN)(SR)2Y 12x12 144 12 12 12 17.1 260 2700 345
FWLT01-S0192-U005 A-DQ(ZN)(SR)2Y 16x12 192 12 16 18 17.7 265 2700 355
FWLT01-S0216-U005 A-DQ(ZN)(SR)2Y 18x12 216 12 18 18 17.7 265 2700 355
FWLT01-S0288-U005 A-DQ(ZN)(SR)2Y 24x12 288 12 24 24 20.0 335 2700 400
Other attenuation values, fiber counts, fiber types, cable designs and color codes on request.
Corrugated steel
tape
6 Corning Cable Systems

of stranding
elements
OuterØ
(mm)
Net
weight
(kg/km)
Max. tensile
load during
installation
(N)
Min. bending
radius during
installation
(mm)
FWLT01-S0012-U006 A-DQ(ZN)2Y(SR)2Y 1x12 12 12 1 6 14.7 195 2700 295
FWLT01-S0024-U006 A-DQ(ZN)2Y(SR)2Y 2x12 24 12 2 6 14.7 195 2700 295
FWLT01-S0036-U006 A-DQ(ZN)2Y(SR)2Y 3x12 36 12 3 6 14.7 195 2700 295
FWLT01-S0048-U006 A-DQ(ZN)2Y(SR)2Y 4x12 48 12 4 6 14.7 195 2700 295
FWLT01-S0060-U006 A-DQ(ZN)2Y(SR)2Y 5x12 60 12 5 6 14.7 195 2700 295
FWLT01-S0072-U006 A-DQ(ZN)2Y(SR)2Y 6x12 72 12 6 6 14.7 195 2700 295
FWLT01-S0096-U006 A-DQ(ZN)2Y(SR)2Y 8x12 96 12 8 8 16.2 235 2700 325
FWLT01-S0120-U006 A-DQ(ZN)2Y(SR)2Y 10x12 120 12 10 10 17.8 280 2700 360
FWLT01-S0144-U006 A-DQ(ZN)2Y(SR)2Y 12x12 144 12 12 12 19.5 325 2700 390
FWLT01-S0192-U006 A-DQ(ZN)2Y(SR)2Y 16x12 192 12 16 18 20.1 330 2700 405
FWLT01-S0216-U006 A-DQ(ZN)2Y(SR)2Y 18x12 216 12 18 18 20.1 330 2700 405
FWLT01-S0288-U006 A-DQ(ZN)2Y(SR)2Y 24x12 288 12 24 24 22.4 410 2700 450
Other attenuation values, fiber counts, fiber types, cable designs and color codes on request.
Swellable tape
Inner PE-jacket
Corrugated steel

Central
buffer tube
Ø (mm)
OuterØ
(mm)
Net weight
(kg/km)
Max. tensile
load during
installation
(N)
Min. bending
radius during
installation
(mm)
FWCT01-S0012-U001 A-D(ZM)(SG)2Y 12 12 12 1 3.0 8.8 85 2700 180
FWCT01-S0024-U001 A-D(ZM)(SG)2Y 24 24 12 1 3.5 9.6 95 2700 200
FWCT01-S0036-U001 A-D(ZM)(SG)2Y 36 36 12 1 5.0 10.8 125 2700 220
FWCT01-S0048-U001 A-D(ZM)(SG)2Y 48 48 12 1 5.0 10.8 125 2700 220
Other attenuation values, fiber counts, fiber types, cable designs and color codes on request.
Non-corrugated
steel tape
8 Corning Cable Systems

OuterØ
(mm)
Net weight
(kg/km)
Max. tensile
load during
installation
(N)
Min. bending
radius during
installation
(mm)
FWML01-S0004-U001 A-DQ(ZN)2Y MX 1x4 4 4 1 6.2 30 900 90
FWML01-S0006-U001 A-DQ(ZN)2Y MX 1x6 6 6 1 6.2 30 900 90
FWML01-S0008-U001 A-DQ(ZN)2Y MX 1x8 8 8 1 6.2 30 900 90
FWML01-S0012-U001 A-DQ(ZN)2Y MX 1x12 12 12 1 6.2 30 900 90
FWML01-S0024-U001 A-DQ(ZN)2Y MX 2x12 24 12 2 6.2 30 900 90
FWML01-S0036-U001 A-DQ(ZN)2Y MX 3x12 36 12 3 6.2 30 900 90
FWML01-S0048-U001 A-DQ(ZN)2Y MX 4x12 48 12 4 6.2 30 900 90
FWML01-S0060-U001 A-DQ(ZN)2Y MX 5x12 60 12 5 6.2 30 900 90
FWML01-S0072-U001 A-DQ(ZN)2Y MX 6x12 72 12 6 6.2 30 900 90
Other attenuation values, fiber counts, fiber types, cable designs and color codes on request.
9Corning Cable Systems
Evolant® Mini Duct - Cable  Mini Xtend CT
Small Diameter Central Tube Cable For Fast Installation Into Miniduct Systems

(mm)
Net weight
(kg/km)
Max. tensile
load during
installation
(N)
Min. bending
radius during
installation
(mm)
FWMC01-S0002-U001 A-D2Y MX 2 2 2 1 3.5 10 80 60
FWMC01-S0004-U001 A-D2Y MX 4 4 4 1 3.5 10 80 60
FWMC01-S0006-U001 A-D2Y MX 6 6 6 1 3.5 10 80 60
FWMC01-S0008-U001 A-D2Y MX 8 8 8 1 3.5 10 80 60
FWMC01-S0012-U001 A-D2Y MX 12 12 12 1 3.5 10 100 60
FWMC01-S0024-U001 A-D(ZN)2Y MX 24 24 12 2 6.0 28 400 90
FWMC01-S0036-U001 A-D(ZN)2Y MX 36 36 12 3 6.0 29 400 90
FWMC01-S0048-U001 A-D(ZN)2Y MX 48 48 12 4 6.0 29 400 90
FWMC01-S0060-U001 A-D(ZN)2Y MX 60 60 12 5 6.0 29 400 90
FWMC01-S0072-U001 A-D(ZN)2Y MX 72 72 12 6 6.0 30 400 90
Other attenuation values, fiber counts, fiber types, cable designs and color codes on request.
10 Corning Cable Systems
Evolant® Aerial - Cable  A-D(T)2Y 5.4 mm2
All Dielectric Self Supporting Aerial Cable, Central Tube Design, Non-Metallic

buffer tube
Ø (mm)
OuterØ
(mm)
Net weight
(kg/km)
Max. tensile
load during
installation
(N) *1
Min. bending
radius
during
installation
(mm)
FWAC01-S0012-U001 A-D(T)2Y 12  5.4mm 12 12 1 4.2 9.6 70 4200 163
FWAC01-S0024-U001 A-D(T)2Y 24  5.4mm 24 12 2 6.0 10.8 92 4800 185
FWAC01-S0036-U001 A-D(T)2Y 36  5.4mm 36 12 3 6.0 10.8 92 4800 185
FWAC01-S0048-U001 A-D(T)2Y 48  5.4mm 48 12 4 6.0 10.8 92 4800 185
Other attenuation values, fiber counts, fiber types, cable designs and color codes on request.
*1 Depending on local conditions; sag calculations are necessary
11Corning Cable Systems
Evolant® Aerial - Cable  A-D(T)2Y 7.2 mm2

Central
buffer tube
Ø (mm)
OuterØ
(mm)
Net weight
(kg/km)
Max. tensile
load during
installation
(N) *1
Min. bending
radius during
installation
(mm)
FWAC01-S0012-U002 A-D(T)2Y 12  7.2mm 12 12 1 4.2 9.6 71 5600 163
FWAC01-S0024-U002 A-D(T)2Y 24  7.2mm 24 12 2 6.0 10.8 88 6400 185
FWAC01-S0036-U002 A-D(T)2Y 36  7.2mm 36 12 3 6.0 10.8 88 6400 185
FWAC01-S0048-U002 A-D(T)2Y 48  7.2mm 48 12 4 6.0 10.8 88 6400 185
FWAC01-S0060-U002 A-D(T)2Y 60  7.2mm 60 12 5 8.0 12.7 118 5600 215
FWAC01-S0072-U002 A-D(T)2Y 72  7.2mm 72 12 6 8.0 12.7 118 5600 215
FWAC01-S0096-U002 A-D(T)2Y 96  7.2mm 96 12 8 8.0 12.7 118 5600 215
FWAC01-S0120-U002 A-D(T)2Y 120  7.2mm 120 12 10 10.0 14.5 155 5600 245
FWAC01-S0144-U002 A-D(T)2Y 144  7.2mm 144 12 12 10.0 14.5 155 5600 245
Other attenuation values, fiber counts, fiber types, cable designs and color codes on request.
*1 Depending on local conditions; sag calculations are necessary
12 Corning Cable Systems
Evolant® Aerial - Cable  A-D(T)2Y 15 mm2

Central
buffer tube
Ø (mm)
OuterØ
(mm)
Net weight
(kg/km)
Max. tensile
load during
installation
(N) *1
Min. bending
radius during
installation
(mm)
FWAC01-S0012-U003 A-D(T)2Y 12  15mm 12 12 1 4.2 10.8 94 11,700 163
FWAC01-S0024-U003 A-D(T)2Y 24  15mm 24 12 2 6.0 11.8 108 13,500 185
FWAC01-S0036-U003 A-D(T)2Y 36  15mm 36 12 3 6.0 11.8 108 13,500 185
FWAC01-S0048-U003 A-D(T)2Y 48  15mm 48 12 4 6.0 11.8 108 13,500 185
FWAC01-S0060-U003 A-D(T)2Y 60  15mm 60 12 5 8.0 13.7 138 11,700 215
FWAC01-S0072-U003 A-D(T)2Y 72  15mm 72 12 6 8.0 13.7 138 11,700 215
FWAC01-S0096-U003 A-D(T)2Y 96  15mm 96 12 8 8.0 13.7 138 11,700 215
FWAC01-S0120-U003 A-D(T)2Y 120  15mm 120 12 10 10.0 15.4 174 11,700 245
FWAC01-S0144-U003 A-D(T)2Y 144  15mm 144 12 12 10.0 15.4 174 11,700 245
Other attenuation values, fiber counts, fiber types, cable designs and color codes on request.
*1 Depending on local conditions; sag calculations are necessary
13Corning Cable Systems
Evolant® Aerial - Cable  A-DQT2Y...LG

Number
of loose
buffer tubes
OuterØ
(mm)
Net weight
(kg/km)
Max. tensile
load during
installation
(N) *1
Min. bending
radius during
installation
(mm)
FWFL01-S0012-U001 A-DQT2Y 1x12 12 12 1 11.2 x 20.2 162 4000 195
FWFL01-S0024-U001 A-DQT2Y 2x12 24 12 2 11.2 x 20.2 162 4000 195
FWFL01-S0036-U001 A-DQT2Y 3x12 36 12 3 11.2 x 20.2 162 4000 195
FWFL01-S0048-U001 A-DQT2Y 4x12 48 12 4 11.2 x 20.2 162 4000 195
FWFL01-S0060-U001 A-DQT2Y 5x12 60 12 5 11.2 x 20.2 162 4000 195
FWFL01-S0072-U001 A-DQT2Y 6x12 72 12 6 11.2 x 20.2 162 4000 195
FWFL01-S0096-U001 A-DQT2Y 8x12 96 12 8 12.7 x 21.7 192 3400 225
FWFL01-S0120-U001 A-DQT2Y 10x12 120 12 10 14.3 x 23.3 225 3400 250
FWFL01-S0144-U001 A-DQT2Y 12x12 144 12 12 16.0 x 24.0 260 3400 280
Messenger wire
(7 x 1.0 mm steel)
Other attenuation values, fiber counts, fiber types, cable designs and color codes on request.
*1 Depending on local conditions; sag calculations are necessary

OuterØ
(mm)
Net weight
(kg/km)
Max. tensile
load during
installation *1
(N)
Min. bending
radius during
installation
(mm)
FWFC01-S0004-U001 A-DQT2Y 4 4 4.2 7.2 x 15.2 115 3500 160
FWFC01-S0006-U001 A-DQT2Y 6 6 4.2 7.2 x 15.2 115 3500 160
FWFC01-S0008-U001 A-DQT2Y 8 8 4.2 7.2 x 15.2 115 3500 160
FWFC01-S0012-U001 A-DQT2Y 12 12 4.2 7.2 x 15.2 115 3500 160
FWFC01-S0024-U001 A-DQT2Y 24 24 6.0 9.0 x 17.0 135 3500 200
FWFC01-S0036-U001 A-DQT2Y 36 36 6.0 9.0 x 17.0 135 3500 200
FWFC01-S0048-U001 A-DQT2Y 48 48 6.0 9.0 x 17.0 135 3500 200
Messenger wire
(7 x 1.0 mm steel)
Web 2x2 mm
Outer PE-jacket